

SCHEDULE 1

PART 1

Amendment of primary legislation

- 17.—(1) The Equality Act 2010 ^{M1} is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 118(1) (time limits) ^{M2}, for “sections 140A and” substitute “ section ”.
- (3) In section 123(1) (time limits) ^{M3}, for “sections 140A and” substitute “ section ”.
- (4) In section 129(3) (time limits) ^{M4}, for “sections 140A and” substitute “ section ”.
- (5) Omit section 140A (extension of time limits because of mediation in certain cross-border disputes) ^{M5}.
- (6) In section 140B(1) (extension of time limits to facilitate conciliation before institution of proceedings) ^{M6}, omit from “But it does not apply” to the end.

Commencement Information

- II** Sch. 1 para. 17 in force at 31.12.2020 on IP completion day (in accordance with [2020 c. 1, Sch. 5 para. 1\(1\)](#)), see [reg. 1\(1\)](#)

Marginal Citations

- M1** [2010 c. 15](#).
- M2** Section 118 was amended by section 64 of the 2013 Act, [S.I. 2011/1133](#) and [S.I. 2015/1392](#). There are other amendments which are not relevant for the purposes of these Regulations.
- M3** Section 123 was amended by paragraph 43 of Schedule 2 to the 2013 Act and [S.I. 2011/1133](#).
- M4** Section 129 was amended by paragraph 44 of Schedule 2 to the 2013 Act and [S.I. 2011/1133](#).
- M5** Section 140A was inserted by [S.I. 2011/1133](#).
- M6** Section 140B was inserted by paragraph 45 of Schedule 2 to the 2013 Act.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Cross-Border Mediation (EU Directive) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019, Paragraph 17.